t
Quality components for a long
lifespan.
Automatic PFC-systems for central compensation in low voltage distribution boards or group com-
pensation of system parts. Due to exclusive use of quality components from leading manufacturers,
the Prophi• power factor controller, as a central control unit, guarantees the best safety and a long
lifespan thanks to the years of experience in the field of PFC- systems.
PFC-systems without reactors are considered for use in applications with a low proportion of non-

KB8: H=800, W=600, D=250, A1=23, A2=620, A3=756
All measurements in mm
Compact design
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Version
7.5 2.5/5 1:2 JF440/7.5ER3KB4 50.39.005 25 KB4
10 2.5/2.5/5 1:1:2 JF440/10ER4KB4 50.39.015 25 KB4
12.5 2.5/5/5 1:2:2 JF440/12.5ER5KB4 50.39.030 25 KB4
15 5/10 1:2 JF440/15ER3KB4 50.39.045 26 KB4
17.5 2.5/5/10 1:2:4 JF440/17.5/ER7KB4 50.39.060 26 KB4
20 5/5/10 1:1:2 JF440/20ER4KB4 50.39.075 29 KB4
25 5/10/10 1:2:2 JF440/25ER5KB4 50.39.095 27 KB4
31 6.2/12.5/12.5 1:2:2 JF440/31ER5KB4 50.39.145 35 KB4
35 5/10/20 1:2:4 JF440/35ER7KB4 50.39.175 35 KB4
40 10/10/20 1:1:2 JF440/40ER4KB4 50.39.195 36 KB4
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF440/50ER5KB4 50.39.235 38 KB4
55 5/10/20/20 1:2:4:4 JF440/55ER11KB8 50.39.270 77 KB8
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF440/60ER6KB8 50.39.295 78 KB8
75 12/12/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF440/75ER6KB8 50.39.345 70 KB8
80 20/20/40 1:1:2 JF440/80ER4KB8 50.39.370 92 KB8
100 12/12/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100ER8KB8 50.39.420 95 KB8
100 20/40/40 1:2:2 JF440/100ER5KB8 50.39.430 95 KB8
110 10/20/40/40 1:2:4:4 JF440/110ER11KB8 50.39.440 96 KB8
120 20/20/40/40 1:1:2:2 JF440/120ER6KB8 50.39.450 97 KB8
Dimensional
drawing
115
Modular design ES8184 ( W= see below x H= 1820mm x D= 400mm)
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Width
150 25/25/50/50 1:1:2:2 JF440/150ER6ES8184** 50.81.400 208 800mm
150 12/12/25/50/50 1:1:2:4:4 JF440/150ER12ES8184** 50.81.415 208 800mm
150 25/25/25... 1:1:1:1:1:1 JF440/150ER6ES8184** 50.81.425 208 800mm
160 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2:2 JF440/160ER8ES8184** 50.81.450 209 800mm
175 25/50/50/50 1:2:2:2 JF440/175ER7ES8184** 50.81.475 210 800mm
175 12/12/25/25/50... 1:1:2:2:4:4 JF440/175ER14ES8184*** 50.81.490 210 800mm
180 20/40/40... 1:2:2:2:2 JF440/180ER9ES8184** 50.81.515 211 800mm
200 50/50... 1:1:1:1 JF440/200ER4ES8184** 50.81.540 212 800mm
200 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2:2 JF440/200ER8ES8184** 50.81.550 212 800mm
200 12/12/25/50... 1:1:2:4:4... JF440/200/ER16ES8184** 50.81.560 212 800mm
200 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2:2:2 JF440/200ER10ES8184** 50.81.570 212 800mm
240 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2... JF440/240ER12ES8184*** 50.81.600 232 800mm
250 50... 1:1:1:1:1 JF440/250ER5ES8184** 50.81.625 233 800mm
250 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/250ER10ES8184** 50.81.635 233 800mm
250 12/12/25/50... 1:1.2:4:4... JF440/250ER20ES8184*** 50.81.645 233 800mm
300 50/50... 1:1:1:1:1:1 JF440/300ER6ES8184** 50.81.670 236 800mm
300 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/300ER12ES8184*** 50.81.680 236 800mm
300 12/12/25/50... 1:1:2:4:4... JF440/300ER24ES8184*** 50.81.690 236 800mm
400 50/50/50... 1:1... JF440/400ER8ES8184*** 50.81.693 475 2 x 800mm
500 50/50/50... 1:1... JF440/500ER10ES8184*** 50.81.696 500 2 x 800mm
600 50/50/50... 1:1... JF440/600ER12ES8484*** 50.81.701 525 2 x 800mm
Accessories
Socket
100mm high
SO 100/800/400 29.03.317 5

request.
116
MP4, MP8 mounting plate
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Version
7.5 2.5/5 1:2 JF440/7.5ER3MP4 50.33.005 10 MP4
10 2.5/2.5/5 1:1:2 JF440/10ER4MP4 50.33.015 10 MP4
12.5 2.5/5/5 1:2:2 JF440/12.5ER5MP4 50.33.030 10 MP4
15 5/10 1:2 JF440/15ER3MP4 50.33.045 11 MP4
17.5 2.5/5/10 1:2:4 JF440/17.5/ER7MP4 50.33.060 11 MP4
20 5/5/10 1:1:2 JF440/20ER4MP4 50.33.075 14 MP4
25 5/10/10 1:2:2 JF440/25ER5MP4 50.33.095 14 MP4
31 6.2/12.5/12.5 1:2:2 JF440/31ER5MP4 50.33.145 26 MP4
35 5/10/20 1:2:4 JF440/35ER7MP4 50.33.175 26 MP4
40 10/10/20 1:1:2 JF440/40ER4MP4 50.33.195 28 MP4
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF440/50ER5MP4 50.33.245 29 MP4
55 5/10/20/20 1:2:4:4 JF440/55ER11MP8 50.33.270 29 MP8
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF440/60ER6MP8 50.33.295 30 MP8
75 12/12/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF440/75ER6MP8 50.33.345 32 MP8
80 20/20/40 1:1:2 JF440/80ER4MP8 50.33.370 35 MP8
100 12/12/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100ER8MP8 50.33.420 38 MP8
100 20/40/40 1:2:2 JF440/100ER5MP8 50.33.430 38 MP8
110 10/20/40/40 1:2:4:4 JF440/110ER11MP8 50.33.440 39 MP8
120 20/20/40/40 1:1:2:2 JF440/120ER6MP8 50.33.450 40 MP8
Slot 9 x 17
MP4: H=555, W=350, D=210, A1=295, A2=555
MP8: H=750, W=550, D=250, A1=510, A2=745
Dimensional drawing

117
Extractable modules
PFC Module M084
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg
50 50 JF440/50EK1MO84 50.80.700 22
50 25/25 1:1 JF440/50/2EK2MO84 50.80.740 22
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF440/50/3EK5MO84 50.80.770 22
50 12/12/25 1:1:2 JF440/50/3/EK4MO84 50.80.774 22
60 20/40 1:2 JF440/60/2EK3MO84 50.80.775 23
60 10/10/20/20 1:1:2:2 JF440/60/4EK6MO84 50.80.776 23
75 25/50 1:2 JF440/75/2EK3MO84 50.80.800 24
75 25/25/25 1:1:1 JF440/75/3EK3MO84 50.80.810 24
75 12/12/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF440/75/4EK6MO84 50.80.811 24
80 40/40 1:1 JF440/80/2EK2MO84 50.80.835 24
80 20/20/40 1:1:2 JF440/80/3EK4MO84 50.80.837 24
100 50/50 1:1 JF440/100/2EK2MO84 50.80.875 25
100 25/25/50 1:1:2 JF440/100/3EK4MO84 50.80.880 25
100 25/25/25/25 1:1:1:1 JF440/100/4EK4MO84 50.80.900 25
100 20/40/40 1:2:2 JF440/100/3EK5MO84 50.80.902 25
100 12/12/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100/4EK8MO84 50.80.903 25
Control module with Prophi• 6R controller,
Fuse separation switch, current transformer clamp and 2m connection cable
(mounted on the capacitor module)
50.80.003

Other nominal voltages, frequencies, outputs, reactors, mechanical designs or versions with circuit breakers are available upon
request. Refer to page 127 for accessories.
Compact design
Nominal
power
kvar
Level
power
kvar
Standard
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Version
15 5/10 1:2 JF440/15ER3KB6825FK7 50.52.020 112 KB6825
20 5/5/10 1:1:2 JF440/20ER4KB6825FK7 50.52.040 113 KB6825
25 5/10/10 1:2:2 JF440/25ER5KB6825FK7 50.52.080 116 KB6825
31 6.25/12.5/12.5 1:2:2 JF440/31/ER5KB6825FK7 50.52.110 118 KB6825
35 5/10/20 1:2:4 JF440/35ER7KB6825FK7 50.52.150 122 KB6825
43.75 6.25/12.5/25 1:2:4 JF440/43.75ER7KB6825FK7 50.52.180 138 KB6825
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF440/50ER5KB6825FK7 50.52.210 142 KB6825
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF440/60ER6KB6123FK7 50.52.225 158 KB6123
75 12.5/25/37.5 1:2:3 JF440/75ER6KB6123FK7 50.52.240 167 KB6123
7% De-tuning with a filter frequency of 189Hz
14% De-tuning with a filter frequency of 134Hz
Compact design
Nominal
power
kvar
Level
power
kvar
Standard
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Version
15 5/10 1:2 JF525/15ER3KB6825FK14 50.52.520 123 KB6825
20 5/5/10 1:1:2 JF525/20ER4KB6825FK14 50.52.540 124 KB6825
25 5/10/10 1:2:2 JF525/25ER5KB6825FK14 50.52.580 128 KB6825
31 6.25/12.5/12.5 1:2:2 JF525/31/ER5KB6825FK14 50.52.610 130 KB6825
35 5/10/20 1:2:4 JF525/35ER7KB6825FK14 50.52.650 134 KB6825
43.75 6.25/12.5/25 1:2:4 JF525/43.75ER7KB6825FK14 50.52.680 152 KB6825
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF525/50ER5KB6825FK14 50.52.710 173 KB6825
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF525/60ER6KB6123FK14 50.52.725 184 KB6123
75 12.5/25/37.5 1:2:3 JF525/75ER6KB6123FK14 50.52.729 195 KB6123
De-tuned power factor correction
(harmonic filters) in compact design
Applications
Small sized automatically regulated PFC systems for grids with harmonics.

page 127 for accessories.
** with Prophi• 6R, ***with Prophi• 12R
Extractable modular design ES8206 FK7
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Width
60 10/20/30 1:2:3... JF440/60ER6ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.040 278 800mm
75 12/12/25... 1:1:2... JF440/75ER6ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.080 278 800mm
100 25/25/50 1:1:2 JF440/100ER4ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.120 288 800mm
100 12/12/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100ER8ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.200 288 800mm
100 10/20/30/40 1:2:3:4 JF440/100ER10ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.250 288 800mm
120 20/20/40/40 1:1:2:2 JF440/120ER6ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.320 340 800mm
150 25/25/50/50 1:1:2:2 JF440/150ER6ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.400 344 800mm
175 25/50/50/50 1:2:2:2 JF440/175ER7ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.440 367 800mm
200 50... 1:1:1... JF440/200ER4ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.480 314 800mm
200 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF440/200ER8ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.520 314 800mm
200 12/12/25/50... 1:1:2:4.. JF440/200ER16ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.560 314 800mm
250 50... 1:1:1... JF440/250/ER5ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.600 437 800mm
250 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF440/250ER10ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.640 437 800mm
300 50... 1:1:1... JF440/300ER6ES8206FK7 ** 50.89.685 487 800mm
300 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF440/300ER12ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.687 498 800mm
350 50... 1:1:1... JF440/350ER7ES8206FK7-1S *** 50.89.720 520 800mm
350 50... 1:1:1... JF440/350ER7ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.722 352/347 1600mm
400 50... 1:1:1... JF440/400ER8ES8206FK7-1S *** 50.89.744 570 800mm
400 50... 1:1.1... JF440/400ER8ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.740 2x370 1600mm
450 50... 1:1:1... JF440/450ER9ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.770 437/347 1600mm
500 50... 1:1:1... JF440/500ER10ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.800 479/359 1600mm
550 50... 1:1:1... JF440/550ER11ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.805 2x431 1600mm
600 50... 1:1:1... JF440/600ER12ES8206FK7 *** 50.89.820 2x481 1600mm
Extractable modular design
7% De-tuned PFC
(harmonic filters) in extractable design
Application

127 for accessories.
** with Prophi• 6R, ***with Prophi• 12R
Extractable modular design ES8206 FK14
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg Width
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF525/60ER6ES8206FK14** 50.93.040 317 800mm
75 12/12/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF525/75ER6ES8206FK14** 50.93.080 318 800mm
100 25/25/50 1:1:2 JF525/100ER4ES8206FK14** 50.93.120 368 800mm
100 12/12/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF525/100ER8ES8206FK14** 50.93.200 380 800mm
100 10/20/30/40 1:2:3:4 JF525/100ER10ES8206FK14** 50.93.250 387 800mm
120 20/20/40/40 1:1:2:2 JF525/120ER6ES8206FK14** 50.93.320 379 800mm
150 25/25/50/50 1:1:2:2 JF525/150ER6ES8206FK14** 50.93.400 375 800mm
175 25/50/50/50 1:2:2:2 JF525/175ER7ES8206FK14** 50.93.440 407 800mm
200 50 1:1:1:1 JF525/200ER4ES8206FK14** 50.93.480 420 800mm
200 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF525/200ER8ES8206FK14** 50.93.520 421 800mm
200 12/12/25/50... 1:1:2:4... JF525/200ER16ES8206FK14** 50.93.560 371 800mm
250 50 1:1:1... JF525/250/ER5ES8206FK14** 50.93.600 478 800mm
250 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF525/250ER10ES8206FK14** 50.93.640 490 800mm
300 50 1:1:1... JF525/300ER6ES8206FK14** 50.93.685 500 800mm
300 25/25/50... 1:1:2... JF525/300ER12ES8206FK14*** 50.93.690 500 800mm
350 50... 1:1:1... JF525/350ER7ES8206FK14-1S***50.93.720 550 800mm
350 50... 1:1:1... JF525/350ER7ES8206FK14*** 50.93.722 424/365 1600mm
400 50... 1:1:1... JF525/400ER8ES8206FK14-S*** 50.93.740 600 800mm
400 50... 1:1:1... JF525/400ER8ES8206FK14*** 50.93.742 2x424 1600mm
450 50... 1:1:1... JF525/450ER9ES8206FK14*** 50.93.770 2x478 1600mm
500 50... 1:1:1... JF525/500ER10ES8206FK14*** 50.93.800 500/420 1600mm
550 50... 1:1:1... JF525/550ER11ES8206FK14*** 50.93.805 500/478 1600mm
600 50... 1:1:1... JF525/600ER12ES8206FK14*** 50.93.920 500/500 1600mm
14% De-tuned PFC
(harmonic filters) in extractable design
Application
These are automatically regulated PFC systems in steel cabinets constructed in extractable modular design. The output in

7% De-tuned capacitor module (189Hz)
H=330, W=703, D=533, A1=290, A2=14, A3=26.5
Capacitor module M086FK7 (width 800mm, depth 600mm)
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg
10 10 JF440/10EK1MO86FK7 50.88.650 24
12,5 12,5 JF440/12,5EK1MO86FK7 50.88.680 26
20 20 JF440/20EK1MO86FK7 50.88.710 33
25 25 JF440/25/EK1MO86FK7 50.88.740 33
40 40 JF440/40EK1MO86FK7 50.88.770 43
50 50 JF440/50EK1MO86FK7 50.88.800 45
20/2 10 1:1 JF440/20/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.801 36
25/2 12,5 1:1 JF440/25/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.830 38
30/2 10/20 1:2 JF440/30/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.860 42
40/2 20 1:1 JF440/40/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.890 55
40/3 10/10/20 1:1:2 JF440/40/3EK2MO86FK7 50.88.891 55
50/2 25 1:1 JF440/50/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.930 56
75/2 25/50 1:2 JF440/75/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.932 72
80/2 40 1:1 JF440/80/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.933 72
100/2 50 1:1 JF440/100/2EK2MO86FK7 50.88.931 86
For cabinet depth 600mm
Capacitor module M086FK14 (construction width 800mm, depth 600mm)
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg
10 10 JF525/10EK1MO86FK14 50.92.650 34
12,5 12,5 JF525/12,5EK1MO86FK14 50.92.680 35
20 20 JF525/20EK1MO86FK14 50.92.710 40
25 25 JF525/25EK1MO86FK14 50.92.740 40
40 40 JF525/40EK1MO86FK14 50.92.770 52
50 50 JF525/50EK1MO86FK14 50.92.800 54
20/2 10 1:1 JF525/20/2E2MO86FK14 50.92.803 53
25/2 12,5 1:1 JF525/25/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.804 60
30/2 10/20 1:2 JF525/30/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.849 45
40/2 20 1:1 JF525/40/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.850 67
40/3 10/10/20 1:1:2 JF525/40/3EK3MO86FK14 50.92.851 72
50/2 25 1:1 JF525/50/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.890 69
75/2 25/50 1:2 JF525/75/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.893 78
80/2 40 1:1 JF525/80/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.896 78
100/2 50 1:1 JF525/100/2EK2MO86FK14 50.92.892 92
14% De-tuned capacitor module (134Hz)
Other nominal voltages, frequencies, outputs, reactors, mechanical designs (e.g. 500mm cabinet depth) or versions
with circuit breakers are available upon request. Refer to page 127 for accessories.
Extractable modular design

Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg
10 10 JF440/10EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.650 26
12.5 12.5 JF440/12.5EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.680 28
20 20 JF440/20EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.710 35
25 25 JF440/25/EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.740 35
40 40 JF440/40EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.770 45
50 50 JF440/50EK1MO86FK7Th 50.18.800 47
20 10 1:1 JF440/20/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.801 40
25 12.5 1:1 JF440/25/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.830 42
30 15 1:1 JF440/30/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.860 46
40 20 1:1 JF440/40/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.890 57
50 25 1:1 JF440/50/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.930 58
75 25/50 1:2 JF440/75/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.932 76
80 40/40 1:1 JF440/80/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.933 77
100 50/50 1:1 JF440/100/2EK2MO86FK7Th 50.18.931 90
De-tuned dynamic capacitor module in extractable mo dular design
Application
Automatically regulated dynamic PFC modules in extractable design for applications with rapid and high load changes.
This is an extractable module for use in existing cabinets or low-voltage main distribution systems.

Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type
Item
number
kg
10 10 JF525/10EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.650 36
12.5 12.5 JF525/12.5EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.680 37
20 20 JF525/20EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.710 42
25 25 JF525/25EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.740 43
40 40 JF525/40EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.770 54
50 50 JF525/50EK1MO86FK14Th 50.12.800 56
20 10 1:1 JF525/20/2E2MO86FK14Th 50.12.803 57
25 12.5 1:1 JF525/25/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.804 64
30 15 1:1 JF525/30/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.849 69
40 20 1:1 JF525/40/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.850 71
50 25 1:1 JF525/50/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.890 73
75 25/50 1:2 JF525/75/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.893 82
80 40/40 1:1 JF525/80/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.896 84
100 50/50 1:1 JF525/100/2EK2MO86FK14Th 50.12.892 96
14 % Reactor
Other nominal voltages, frequencies, outputs, reactors, mechanical designs or versions with circuit breakers are available
upon request. Refer to page 138 for accessories.
Extractable modular design

Type
Item
number
kg Width
60 10/20/30 1:2:3 JF440/60ER6ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.040 290 800mm
75 12.5/12.5/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF440/75ER6ES8206FK7 Th** 50.19.080 290 800mm
100 25/25/50 1:1:2 JF440/100ER4ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.120 306 800mm
100 20/40/40 1:2:2 JF440/100/ER5ES8206FK7Th**  50.19.160 306 800mm
100 12.5/12.5/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100ER8ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.200 306 800mm
120 20/20/40/40 1:1:2:2 JF440/120ER6ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.320 362 800mm
150 25/25/50/50 1:1:2:2 JF440/150ER6ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.400 366 800mm
175 25/50/50/50 1:2:2:2 JF440/175ER7ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.440 379 800mm
200 50 1:1 JF440/200ER4ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.480 381 800mm
200 25/25/50/50/50 1:1:2:2:2 JF440/200ER8ES8206FK7Th**  50.19.520 381 800mm
200 12.5/12.5/25/50 1:1:2:4:4:4 JF440/200ER16ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.560 385 800mm
250 50... 1:1... JF440/250/ER5ES8206FK7Th**  50.19.600 454 800mm
250 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/250ER10ES8206FK7Th*** 50.19.640 456 800mm
300 50... 1:1... JF440/300ER6ES8206FK7Th** 50.19.685 492 800mm
300 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/300ER12ES8206FK7Th***  50.19.687 496 800mm
350 50... 1:1... JF440/350ER7ES8206FK7Th***  50.19.722 362/359 1600mm

Capacitor modules and accessories
Capacitor module MO84Th (width 800mm, depth 400mm)
Nominal
power
kvar
Step
power
kvar
Switching
ratio
Type kg
Item
number
50 50 JF440/50EK1MO84Th 24 50.81.700
50 25 1:1 JF440/50/2EK2MO84Th 28 50.81.740
60 20/40 1:2 JF440/60/2EK3MO84Th 28 50.80.775
75 25/50 1:2 JF440/75/2EK3MO84Th 30 50.80.800
80 40 1:1 JF440/80/2EK2MO84Th 32 50.80.835
100 50 1:1 JF440/100/2EK2MO84Th 34 50.80.875
Dynamic PFC accessories